OP \$40.00 403552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vista Insurance Partners of		08/31/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Illinois, Inc.		The second contract c)

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryan Specialty Group, LLC	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson St.	
Internal Address:	Ste 4600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
200	Registration Number:	4035520	RENNERX INSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3127846040

Email:

christine.bedi@ryansg.com

Correspondent Name:

Christine Bedi 180 N. Stetson St.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Ste 4600

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Bedi
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Bedi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=12. Assignment of Trademarks Agreement#page1.tif

source=12. Assignment of Trademarks Agreement#page2.tif

source=12. Assignment of Trademarks Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0765 source=12. Assignment of Trademarks Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered this 31st day of August, 2015, by and between Vista Insurance Partners of Illinois, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor"), and R-T Specialty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2015 (the "**Agreement**") pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in and to and are the sole and exclusive owners of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of Assignors' business symbolized by the Marks and United States Patent and Trademark Office trademark Registration Number 4035520 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignors desire to assign and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owners, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof and all the benefits of the Marks and the Registration. Assignor further consents to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NAI-1500500717v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0767

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Wich thicin and many man or it is the contract that
VISTA INSURANCE PARTNERS OF ILLINOIS, INC., as Assignor
as resignor
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}))$
By X Name: FRNEST NEWEORN
Name: PRINEST JUFFUBORN Title: SECKELHRY
State of: 1/24/102/5.
County of:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
a will the state of the state o
On this of I day of HUQLIST, 2015, before me appeared RISS I Now GORD IN JE- person who signed this instrument on behalf of USA In Sugar Refuges of ILLA as Inc
acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identifiedasasas
The same of the sa
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Himese-that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
X (((((((((((((((((((
Notary Public
My commission expires: 12 -11-201
iviy commission expires:

PHYLLIS TACKET
Notary Public - Stale of New York
NO. 01TA5053093
Oualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires Dec 11, 2017

R-T SPECIALTY, LLC. as Assignee By: Names Patrick G. Ryan Managing Director Title: Illinois State of: County of: On this 31st day of August ___, 2015, before me appeared Patrick G. Ryan_, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of R-T Specialty LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified R-T Specialty.

Managing Director of the identified and pursuant authority duly received. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Illinois that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. My commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0769

OFFICIAL SEAL MABLE 8 BENTON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 16, 2018

SCHEDULE A

RenneRx Insure

RENNE NSURE NSURE

NAI-1500500717v2

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0770